

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14124-14125/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in WP No.49/2011 dated 11/04/2012 in WP No.49/2011,MCA No.418/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28180 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28184-28229 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel (appearance not given)  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13th August, 2013 for final disposal.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|  
|

(Matter shown in the daily list dated 30.7.2013, Court No.12,  
Item No.3)