

LISTED ON : 27.01.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO.: 17

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 1529 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant Special Leave Petition is filed against the Judgment and order dated 29th September, 2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Special Civil Application No. 10928 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 14.01.2015 stating therein that circulate dated 27.09.2011, communication dated 05.08.2014 and office order dated 11.07.2012 mentioned in the impugned order are not necessary for the purpose of hearing of the present SLP. (Copy of the letter is included at Page No. 163 in paper books.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a